

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

CCP(S) No. 261/2022

Vijay Kumar and ors

....Petitioner/Appellant(s)

Through :- Mr. Ankesh Chandel, Advocate.

V/s

Niteshwar Kumar
Principal Secretary
Power Development
Civil Secretariat, Jammu

....Respondent(s)

Through :- None.

Coram: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAHUL BHARTI, JUDGE

ORDER
06.10.2022

Issue notice to the respondent returnable within a period of six weeks.

List the matter on 01.12.2022.

Learned counsel for the petitioners to furnish registered postal covers within a period of ten days whereupon the Registry to issue notice to the respondent.

(Rahul Bharti)
Judge

JAMMU
06.10.2022
NARESH