

Sr. No. 70

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

CCP(S) No. 261/2022

Vijay Kumar and others

.....Appellant(s)/Petitioner(s)

Through: Mr. Ankesh Chandel, Advocate.

Vs

Niteshwar Kumar Principal Secretary
Power Development Department Civil
Secretariat Jammu.

..... Respondent(s)

Through: Ms. Pallavi Sharma, Advocate vice
Mr. Ravinder Gupta, AAG.

Coram: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJNESH OSWAL, JUDGE

ORDER

1. Two weeks' time as last and final opportunity is granted to the respondent to comply with the judgment passed by this Court and file compliance report, failing which, this Court shall be restrained to resort to coercive measures for seeking compliance of the order/judgment passed by this Court.
2. List on 01.09.2023.

सत्यमेव जयते

**(RAJNESH OSWAL)
JUDGE**

Jammu
16.08.2023
Sahil Padha