

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH  
AT JAMMU**

CCP (S) No. 261/2022

Vijay Kumar and others

....Petitioner(s)/Appellant(s)

Through :- Mr. Ankesh Chandel, Advocate.

V/s

Nitesh Kumar Principal Secretary Power  
Development Department Civil  
Secretariat Jammu

....Respondent(s)

Through :- Mr. Ravinder Gupta, AAG.

**Coram: HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE MOKSHA KHAJURIA KAZMI, JUDGE**

**ORDER**

On 16.08.2023, two weeks' time as last and final opportunity was granted to the respondent to comply with the judgment passed by this Court and file compliance report, failing which, coercive measures were directed to be taken against respondent for non-compliance of judgment dated 14.07.2022.

In terms of the judgment dated 14.07.2022, respondents were directed to pay the compensation to the petitioners.

Mr. Javid Hussain, Executive Engineer, JPDCL, Udhampur is present in the Court. He seeks and is granted six weeks time as last and final opportunity for filing compliance to judgment dated 14.07.2022, failing which respondent No. 2 shall appear in person along with record.

List on 20.10.2023.

**(MOKSHA KHAJURIA KAZMI)  
JUDGE**

Jammu:  
01.09.2023  
Renu