

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

CCP(S) No. 261/2022

Vijay Kumar and others

.....Appellant(s)/Petitioner(s)

Through: Mr. Ankesh Chandel, Advocate.

Vs

Niteshwar Kumar Principal Secretary
Power Development Department Civil
Secretariat Jammu

..... Respondent(s)

Through: Ms. Chetna Manhas, Advocate vice
Mr. Amit Gupta, AAG.

Coram: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJNESH OSWAL, JUDGE

ORDER
04.12.2023

1. Compliance report stands filed by the respondent, however, the judgment passed by the writ court has not been complied with by the respondent in its totality.
2. In view of the above, let fresh compliance report be filed by the respondent, by or before the next date of hearing.
3. List on 23.02.2024.

(RAJNESH OSWAL)
JUDGE

Jammu
04.12.2023
Sahil Padha