

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
ATJAMMU**

CCP (S) No. 261/2022

Vijay Kumar and others

.....Applicant(s)/Petitioner(s)

Through:- Mr. Ankesh Chandel, Advocate

v/s

Niteshwar Kumar

.....Respondent(s)

Through :- Mr. Raman Sharma, AAG

CORAM: HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE MOKSHA KHAJURIA KAZMI, JUDGE

ORDER
27.05.2025

By this petition, petitioners herein alleged non-compliance of the order passed by this court dated 14.07.2022. Learned counsel for the petitioners states that the judgment passed by the Writ Court was challenged by respondents in LPA No. 25/2024 titled “**UT of J&K and others Vs Vijay Kumar**” which has been dismissed on 07.10.2024 . Copy of the same is taken on record.

Learned counsel for the respondents is directed to comply with the judgment passed by this Court on 14.07.2022 in its letter and spirit.

Mr. Raman Sharma, learned AAG seeks and is granted four weeks last and final opportunity for filing statement of facts/compliance report, strictly in conformity with the order passed by this Court 14.07.2022, with an advance copy to the learned counsel for the other side.

List on 21.07.2025.

(Moksha Khajuria Kazmi)
Judge