

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

CCP (S) No. 261/2022

Vijay Kumar & Ors.

.....Applicant(s)/Petitioner(s)

Through :- Mr. Ankesh Chandel, Advocate

v/s

Niteshwar Kumar

.....Respondent(s)

Through :- Mr. Dewakar Sharma, Dy. AG vice
Mr. Raman Sharma, AAG

CORAM: HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE MOKSHA KHAJURIA KAZMI, JUDGE

ORDER
19.11.2025

Despite availing last and final opportunity, Mr. Raman Sharma, learned AAG has failed to file statement of facts/compliance report till date.

In the interest of justice, two weeks further time is granted to Mr. Sharma to do the needful, which however, shall be last and final opportunity, failing which, Respondent No. 2 shall remain present before this Court, either in person or through virtual mode, on the next date of hearing.

List on **17.12.2025**.

(Moksha Khajuria Kazmi)
Judge

JAMMU
19.11.2025
Manan